3H \$40.00 320097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310611

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/13/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jake Ptasznik		06/06/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netelectronics.com	
Street Address:	c/o Jake Ptasznik, 20929 Ventura Blvd., #10	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92364	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200974	S SPIRIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4087208383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: alexis karriker@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009509.T004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=9509t004_AsgnNuncProTunc_071414#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0356

900295043

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Jake Ptasznik, an individual residing in the State of California currently having a place of business at 2211 East 37th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90058 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), as of April 13, 2007 was the owner of the trademark SPIRIT plus design for clothing, namely, shirts, tops, crews, football jerseys, tanks, camis, cardigans, tunics, sweatshirts, coverups, shorts, pants, foldover pants, capris, skirts, foldover skirts, dresses, jackets, robes, hats and corresponding U.S. Registration No. 3200974 dated January 23, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Netelectronics.com, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, previously having a place of business c/o Jake Ptasznik, 20929 Ventura Blvd., #10, Woodland Hills, CA 92364 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") effective April 13, 2007 did acquire from said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark SPIRIT plus design together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and corresponding United States registration thereof, and the parties are desirous of memorializing said assignment and recording the same in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor effective April 13, 2007 did sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, his entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and corresponding U.S. Registration No. 3200974 dated January 23, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment on the $\underline{U}_{ ext{day of}}$, 2014.

RECORDED: 07/14/2014

"Assignor"

-Name: Jake Ptasznik

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0357